15.24 hours annualised over 12 months. 
	Winter - Oct to Mar
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	Week 1
	 
	17.00-20.30
	 
	17.00-20.30
	13.5-21.00
	 
	 

	
	 
	3.5
	 
	3.5
	7.2
	 
	 

	Week 2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	17.00-20.30
	12.00-15.00
	10.00-16.15

	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	3.5
	3
	6.25

	Week 3
	 
	17.00-20.30
	 
	13.50-21.00
	 
	 
	12.00-15.00

	
	 
	3.5
	 
	7.2
	 
	 
	3

	Week 4
	17.00-20.30
	 
	 
	13.50-21.00
	 
	12.00-16.15
	 

	
	3.5
	 
	 
	7.2
	 
	4.25
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Summer - April to Sept
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	Week 1
	17.00-20.00
	 
	 
	17.00-20.30
	13.50-21
	 
	 

	
	3
	 
	 
	3.5
	7.2
	 
	 

	Week 2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	17.00-20.30
	12.00-15.00
	10.00-16.15

	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	3.5
	3
	6.25

	Week 3
	 
	17.00-20.30
	 
	13.50-21.00
	13.50-21.00
	 
	12.00-15.00

	
	 
	3.5
	 
	7.2
	7.2
	 
	3

	Week 4
	17.00-20.30
	 
	16.00-20.00
	13.50-21.00
	 
	12.00-16.15
	 

	
	3.5
	 
	4
	7.2
	 
	4.25
	 



